

Q1 2023 PA Code List Update

Information for all network providers

Molina Healthcare has updated the Q1 2023 Prior Authorization (PA) Code List, posted on our Provider Website.

The following Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes require PA as of Jan. 16, 2023, for the Medicaid line of business: 95805, 95810, 95811, L1970, L1907, L1960, L1940, L1945, L4631, L2800, L1990, L0486, L3761, L3999, L2999, E0651, E0667, 81319, 81420, B9998. All other codes noted on the PA Code List require a prior authorization effective Jan. 1, 2023, as communicated in the December 2022 Provider Bulletin.

Providers can view the updates in the <u>Prior Authorization (PA) Code List</u> <u>Effective 1/16/2023</u> on our Provider Website, on the "PA Code List Changes 1-16-2023" tab, under the "Effective Date" column.

Claims with a date of service from Jan. 1 through Jan. 15, 2023, that are received without a PA will be reprocessed.

As a reminder, Molina posts new comprehensive PA Code Lists to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made to the lists between quarterly updates. Always use the lists posted on our website under the Forms tab instead of printing hard copies. This practice ensures you access the most up-to-date versions.

In This Issue - December 2022

→ Q1 2023 PA Code List Update

Questions?

Provider Services – (855) 322-4079 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday to Friday (MyCare Ohio available until 6 p.m.)

Email us at OHProviderRelations@ MolinaHealthcare.com

Visit our website at MolinaHealthcare.com/OhioProviders

Connect with Us

www.facebook.com/MolinaHealth www.twitter.com/MolinaHealth

Join Our Email Distribution List

Get this bulletin via email. Sign up at MolinaHealthcare.com/ProviderEmail.